
IISEE Regular Course Schedule 
-Tentative-

All dates are based on Japan Standard Time (JST) 
(2023-2024) 

Date Contents

Thu 28 Sep 2023 Arrival in Japan 

Mon 2 Oct 2023 Orientation by BRI / JICA  

Opening Ceremony at JICA in Tsukuba 

Entrance Ceremony and Guidance of Course by GRIPS 

Intensive lecture at GRIPS 

General Meeting 

Winter Vacation  

Resumption of Lectures 

International Friendship Party 

General Meeting 

Study Trip to Tohoku District (4-5 Days) 

General Meeting 

Individual Studies 

Interim Meeting for the Presentation of the Individual Study Report  

Submission of the Individual Study Report to Main and Sub-examiners 

Final Meeting for the Presentation of the Individual Study Report 

Submission of the Individual Study Report to GRIPS 

Study Trip to Kansai District (4 Days) 

Courtesy Call on the Minister of Land, Infrastructure, Transport, and Tourism 

General Meeting 

Final Judgement of Acceptance on Master’s Degree 

Closing Ceremony at BRI 

Tue 3 Oct 2023 

Wed 1 Nov - Wed 15 Nov 

Late Nov 2023 

Fri 29 Dec – Wed 3 Jan 

Thu 4 Jan 2024 

Middle of Feb 2024 

Middle of Feb 2024 

Middle of Apr 2024 

Middle of May 2024 

Mon 20 May – Fri 30 Aug 

Early Jul 2024 

Early Aug 2024 

Early Aug 2024 

Middle of Aug 2024 

Middle of Aug 2024 

Late Aug 2024 

Early Sep 2024 

Early Sep 2024 

Tue 10 Sep 2024 

Wed 11 Sep 2024 Conferral of Master’s Degree (Graduation Ceremony at GRIPS) 

Departure from Japan 


